
1Descendants of Louis HARDY DIT LAGARENNE

Louis HARDY DIT LAGARENNE d. 1742 Hospital General de Montreal, Montreal, Quebec, Canada
+ Francoise BERTIN m. 1665 Ste. Madeleine, Vendome, France

d. Deceased
1 Michel HARDY dit Jolicoere d. 1735 Laprairie, Quebec, Canada

+ Marie-Judith Monet LAVERDURE m. 1722 N.d. Madelaine, Laprairie, Quebec, Canada
d. 1764 Laprairie, Quebec, Canada

1 Michel HARDY dit Chaitton or Jolicoeur d. Deceased
+ Marie Elizabeth DENEAU m. 1762 Saint Jean-Francois-Regis (Saint Philipe), Laprairie, Quebec, Canada

d. Deceased
1 Michel HARDY dit Jolicoere d. Deceased

+ Marie Josephete TETREAULT m. 1801 Lacadie, Saint Jean, Quebec, Canada
d. Deceased

1 Michel HARDY d. Deceased
+ Theotiste PAGÉ DIT ST. ANTOINE d. 1839

1 Michel HARDY d. 1895 Assumption Greinerville, Wayne County, Michigan
+ Anna Edesse SEQUIN DITE LADEROUTE m. 1858 Assumption Church, Greinerville, Wayne County, Michigan

d. abt 1915 Detroit, Wayne County, Michigan
1 Joseph HARDY d. Deceased
2 George William HARDY d. Deceased
3 Albert Peter HARDY d. Deceased

+ Phoebe VANDELINDER m. 1891 Tecumseh, Essex County, Ontario, Canada
d. Deceased

1 Jerome Michael HARDY d. Deceased
2 Albert Stephen HARDY d. 1980 Warren, Macomb County, Michigan
3 Ernest Adam HARDY d. 1987 Lexington, Sanilac County, Michigan

+ Caroline C. KLANOWSKY m. 1920 Nativity of Our Lord Church, Detroit, Wayne County, Michigan
d. 1978 William Beaumont Hospital, Troy, Oakland County, Michigan

1 Irene Josephine HARDY
+ Earl Warren HENNING m.  St. Veronicus Church, Detroit, Wayne County, Michigan

d. 2008 Alanson, Emmett County, Michigan
1 Keith Warren HENNING

+ Millie HENNING
2 Claudia Marie HENNING

+ Gene KADLITZ Div. 
3 Felicia Susan HENNING

+ Jan VANZELFDEN
1 Jillian VANZELFDEN
2 Steven VANZELFDEN
3 Samuel VANZELFDEN

4 Pamela Denise HENNING
+ Richard CUSHMAN

1 Ryan CUSHMAN
2 Kyle CUSHMAN

5 Deborah Carrie HENNING
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

20 Mar 2010Terry Joe Stone, 224 Marwood Circle, Birmingham, AL  35244, USA, 205-991-7952



2Descendants of Louis HARDY DIT LAGARENNE

Louis HARDY DIT LAGARENNE
1 Michel HARDY dit Jolicoere

1 Michel HARDY dit Chaitton or Jolicoeur
1 Michel HARDY dit Jolicoere

1 Michel HARDY
1 Michel HARDY

3 Albert Peter HARDY
3 Ernest Adam HARDY

1 Irene Josephine HARDY
+ William LYONS

1 Emily Gail LYONS
+ Glenn LEWANDOWSKI d. abt 1980

1 Brandi Leigh LEWANDOWSKI
+ Gene SHEMANSKI

2 Molly Ann LEWANDOWSKI
6 Damian Bruce HENNING

+ Martha STAPLETON
1 Derrick HENNING
2 Gerard HENNING

7 Jeffrey Conrad HENNING
+ Kathryn HENNING

1 Adam HENNING
2 Matthew HENNING
3 Rachel HENNING

8 Laura Maureen HENNING
+ Brad ARMSTRONG

1 Griffin ARMSTRONG
2 Marin ARMSTRONG

2 Olive Caroline HARDY d. 1979
3 Ernest Albert HARDY d. 2010 Brookwood Hospital, Birmingham, Jefferson County, Alabama

+ Constance Joy BROWN m. 1951 Birmingham, Jefferson County, Alabama, at Grandmother
Brown's house on Redmont Road

d. 1965 West End Baptist Hospital, Birmingham, Jefferson County, Alabama
1 Deborah Gail HARDY

+ Terry Joe STONE m. 1988 Birmingham, Jefferson Co, Alabama, Red Door
Presbyterian Church

+ James Robert WATSON m. 1970 Pittsfield Township, Washtenaw County,
Michigan

Div. 
d. 2008 Prescott, Yavapai County, Arizona

2 Richard Stephen HARDY
3 Michael Andrew HARDY

+ Sarah Frances HOLCOMBE m. 1968 Birmingham, Jefferson Co., Alabama, at the Edwin

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

20 Mar 2010Terry Joe Stone, 224 Marwood Circle, Birmingham, AL  35244, USA, 205-991-7952



3Descendants of Louis HARDY DIT LAGARENNE

Louis HARDY DIT LAGARENNE
1 Michel HARDY dit Jolicoere

1 Michel HARDY dit Chaitton or Jolicoeur
1 Michel HARDY dit Jolicoere

1 Michel HARDY
1 Michel HARDY

3 Albert Peter HARDY
3 Ernest Adam HARDY

Holcombe residence
1 Daryl Morgan HARDY

+ Jennifer BUSBY m. 1997 Honolulu, Oahu County, Hawaii
1 Sara Danielle HARDY
2 Julia Morgan HARDY

4 Richard Emil HARDY d. 1925 Applegate, Michigan
5 Ruth Phoebe HARDY d. 1996 Port Huron Hospital, Port Huron, Sanilac County, Michigan

+ Kenneth Arthur REAVILLE Div. 
d. Deceased

1 Kenneth Dwayne REAVILLE d. 1966 Mount Clemens, Michigan
6 Harold Edwin HARDY d. 2008 Detroit, Wayne County, Michigan

+ Jean May THOMSON m. 1951 St. Clair Shores, Wayne County, Michigan
1 Christopher Borden HARDY
2 David Michael HARDY
3 Karen Marie HARDY

+ Robert FUGATE
4 Claude Alan HARDY

+ (---) (---)
1 Danielle HARDY
2 Shawn HARDY

7 Delores Louise HARDY
+ William Harrison RANKIN Sr. m. 1956

Div. 
1 Cynthia Ann RANKIN

+ Richard Keith GAUTHIER m. 1975 Pontiac, Michigan at St. Benedict's Church
1 Christina Marie GAUTHIER

+ John Karl RATZ m. 2000 Clarkston, Michigan, at the Clafkston Vfw Hall
1 Sarah Mackenzie RATZ
2 Faith Marie RATZ d. 2002
3 Ashley Renee-Ann RATZ
4 Hunter John-Patrick RATZ
5 Karley Marie RATZ

2 Jason Lee GAUTHIER d. 1978 Michigan
3 Randal Keith GAUTHIER

+ Amy Rochelle HENSON m. 1999 Waterford, Oakland County, Michigan

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

20 Mar 2010Terry Joe Stone, 224 Marwood Circle, Birmingham, AL  35244, USA, 205-991-7952



4Descendants of Louis HARDY DIT LAGARENNE

Louis HARDY DIT LAGARENNE
1 Michel HARDY dit Jolicoere

1 Michel HARDY dit Chaitton or Jolicoeur
1 Michel HARDY dit Jolicoere

1 Michel HARDY
1 Michel HARDY

3 Albert Peter HARDY
3 Ernest Adam HARDY

7 Delores Louise HARDY
1 Cynthia Ann RANKIN

3 Randal Keith GAUTHIER
1 Jordan Thomas GAUTHIER
2 Hailey Elizabeth GAUTHIER

2 Kevin William RANKIN
+ Lori Ann GAUTHIER m. 1977 St. Benedict's Catholic Church, Pontiac, Oakland

County, Michigan
Div. 

1 Joshua Brent RANKIN
2 Lehandra Marie RANKIN

+ (---) (---)
1 Christopher James RANKIN

+ Susan KOSTER m. 2008 Utah
3 William Harrison RANKIN Jr.

+ Naomi DAVIES m.  Pontiac, Oakland County, Michigan
1 William Harrison RANKIN III
2 Nicole Louise RANKIN
3 Christopher Patrick RANKIN
4 Brandon Lee RANKIN
5 Cynthia Delores RANKIN

4 Todd Allen RANKIN
+ Jerri Lee SHERRITT Div. 

1 Todd Allen RANKIN Jr.
+ Roxanne RANKIN

1 Todd Allen RANKIN III
+ April BURMEISTER Div. 

1 Tiffany Marie RANKIN
+ (---) (---)

5 Shaun Patrick RANKIN
+ Colleen MILLER m.  Hill Air Force Base, Davis County, Utah

1 Kyle Adam RANKIN
2 Kade Alexander RANKIN

8 Marlin Allan HARDY
+ Gail HEIGHT Div. 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

20 Mar 2010Terry Joe Stone, 224 Marwood Circle, Birmingham, AL  35244, USA, 205-991-7952



5Descendants of Louis HARDY DIT LAGARENNE

Louis HARDY DIT LAGARENNE
1 Michel HARDY dit Jolicoere

1 Michel HARDY dit Chaitton or Jolicoeur
1 Michel HARDY dit Jolicoere

1 Michel HARDY
1 Michel HARDY

3 Albert Peter HARDY
3 Ernest Adam HARDY

8 Marlin Allan HARDY
1 Lonnie Allan HARDY
2 Laura Lynn HARDY

+ Laird Roberts ANGLESEY m. 1987 Virginia
1 Candace Ashland ANGLESEY
2 Chastyn Sierra ANGLESEY

+ Judy Lynn GAVE d. Deceased
9 Alvin Charles HARDY d. 1974 Michigan

+ Judy Lynn GAVE m. 1959 Trinity Lutheran Church, Utica, Macomb County, Michigan
d. Deceased

1 Caroline Ruth HARDY
2 Melody Mae HARDY

+ Kenneth NOSEDA
1 Eric Charles NOSEDA

10 Mary Ellen HARDY d. 2002 Henry Ford Hospital, Detroit, Wayne County, Michigan
+ Paul David SOULLIERE m. 1962 Roseville, Macomb County, Michigan

1 Richard HUMPHRIES
+ Maureen Ann BOSCHI m. 1986 St. Margaret Church, St. Clair Shores, Macomb

County, Michigan
Div. 

1 Brooke DANFORD
+ Steven HEYZA

1 Bailey Vaselike HEYZA
2 Rylee Xavier HEYZA
3 Maylin Brooke HEYZA

2 Nathan Dominic HUMPHRIES
3 Nicholas Richard HUMPHRIES

+ Cheryl STANFORD
2 Paulette Dee SOULLIERE

+ Robert Allen ZISKIE m. 1985
Div. 

1 Tara Lynn ZISKIE
2 Jordan Adam ZISKIE

+ Francis ROMETTY m. 1993
1 Jessie Francis ROMETTY

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

20 Mar 2010Terry Joe Stone, 224 Marwood Circle, Birmingham, AL  35244, USA, 205-991-7952



6Descendants of Louis HARDY DIT LAGARENNE

Louis HARDY DIT LAGARENNE
1 Michel HARDY dit Jolicoere

1 Michel HARDY dit Chaitton or Jolicoeur
1 Michel HARDY dit Jolicoere

1 Michel HARDY
1 Michel HARDY

3 Albert Peter HARDY
3 Ernest Adam HARDY

10Mary Ellen HARDY
3 Jeanette SOULLIERE
4 Paul SOULLIERE

+ Deanna Christine SOULLIERE m. 1993 St. Joseph on the Lake, Lake Orion,
Oakland County, Michigan

1 Joshua Alexander SOULLIERE
2 Mason SOULLIERE

5 Claudine Marie SOULLIERE
+ James Allen MURAWSKI m. 1992 St. Joseph on the Lake, Lake Orion, Oakland

County, Michigan
1 Austin MURAWSKI
2 Autumn Mary MURAWSKI
3 Alden MURAWSKI

+ (---) (---)
1 Richard HUMPHRIES See also page 5

+ Maureen Ann BOSCHI m. 1986 St. Margaret Church, St. Clair Shores, Macomb
County, Michigan

Div. 
+ Cheryl STANFORD

11 Gary David HARDY d. 2004 Memphis, Saint Clair County, Michigan
+ Sharon HARDY Div. 

d. Deceased
1 Gary HARDY Jr.

+ Susan Follier HARDY
2 Gregory HARDY

+ Patricia HARDY
12 Larry Daniel HARDY

+ Harriet GAVE Div. 
1 April HARDY

4 Francis John HARDY d. Deceased
5 Harold George HARDY d. Deceased
6 Christian Leroy HARDY d. 1902 St. Charles, Detroit, Wayne County, Michigan
7 Christine Irene HARDY d. Deceased
8 Daughter HARDY d. 1902 Detroit, Wayne County, Michigan

4 Mary Elizabeth HARDY d. Deceased

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

20 Mar 2010Terry Joe Stone, 224 Marwood Circle, Birmingham, AL  35244, USA, 205-991-7952



7Descendants of Louis HARDY DIT LAGARENNE

Louis HARDY DIT LAGARENNE
1 Michel HARDY dit Jolicoere

1 Michel HARDY dit Chaitton or Jolicoeur
1 Michel HARDY dit Jolicoere

1 Michel HARDY
1 Michel HARDY

5 John Baptiste HARDY d. Deceased
+ Victoria VANDELINDER m. 1893 Tecumseh, Essex County, Ontario, Canada

d. Deceased
1 Roy Charles HARDY d. 1976 Cottage Hospital, Grosse Pointe Farms, Wayne County, Michigan

+ Grace Elizabeth STICKEL-WACHTER m. 1924 St. John Birchman Catholic Church, Detroit, Wayne
County, Michigan

d. 2005 Saint Clair Shores, Macomb County, Michigan
1 Marion Jean HARDY d. 2004 Cottage Hospital, Grosse Pointe Farms, Wayne County,

Michigan
+ Thomas Patrick Joseph NAUGHTON m. 1946 St. Clare Catholic Church, Grosse Pointe,

Wayne Count, Michigan
d. 1997

1 Infant NAUGHTON d. 1947 Michigan
2 Catherine Ann NAUGHTON
3 Patricia Ann NAUGHTON

+ William WALSH
4 Cynthia Ann NAUGHTON

+ James Edward DORIAN m. 1997
1 Thomas Ian DORIAN

5 Nancy Ann NAUGHTON
+ Jonathan Michael HEUGH m. 1997 St. Clare de Montefalco Church, Grosse

Pointe Park, Wayne County, Michigan
1 Michael James HEUGH

6 Kelly Ann NAUGHTON
+ Brett STROMGREN m. 2002 Tahoe City, El Dorado, California

2 Helen Grace HARDY
+ Charles MEYER m.  St. Juliana Catholic Church, Detroit, Wayne County, Michigan

3 Robert Roy HARDY
+ Jane HARDY

4 Patricia Ann HARDY
+ Walter VANDEVELDE

6 Ida Teresa HARDY d. 1891
7 Delia HARDY d. Deceased

2 Mary HARDY d. 1857/57 Assumption Catholic Church, Greinerville, Wayne County, Michigan
+ Francis Thomas TREMBLAY m. 1854 Wayne County, Michigan

d. Deceased
3 Cecelia HARDY d. Deceased

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

20 Mar 2010Terry Joe Stone, 224 Marwood Circle, Birmingham, AL  35244, USA, 205-991-7952



8Descendants of Louis HARDY DIT LAGARENNE

Louis HARDY DIT LAGARENNE
1 Michel HARDY dit Jolicoere

1 Michel HARDY dit Chaitton or Jolicoeur
1 Michel HARDY dit Jolicoere

+ Cecelia TREMBLAY m. 1841 Wayne County, Michigan
d. 1849

2 Clement HARDY d. Deceased

1 2 3 4 5

20 Mar 2010Terry Joe Stone, 224 Marwood Circle, Birmingham, AL  35244, USA, 205-991-7952



9Index

(---), (---) 3, 4, 6
ANGLESEY, Candace Ashland 5
ANGLESEY, Chastyn Sierra 5
ANGLESEY, Laird Roberts 5
ARMSTRONG, Brad 2
ARMSTRONG, Griffin 2
ARMSTRONG, Marin 2
BERTIN, Francoise 1
BOSCHI, Maureen Ann 5, 6
BROWN, Constance Joy 2
BURMEISTER, April 4
BUSBY, Jennifer 3
CUSHMAN, Kyle 1
CUSHMAN, Richard 1
CUSHMAN, Ryan 1
DANFORD, Brooke 5
DAVIES, Naomi 4
DENEAU, Marie Elizabeth 1
DORIAN, James Edward 7
DORIAN, Thomas Ian 7
FUGATE, Robert 3
GAUTHIER, Christina Marie 3
GAUTHIER, Hailey Elizabeth 4
GAUTHIER, Jason Lee 3
GAUTHIER, Jordan Thomas 4
GAUTHIER, Lori Ann 4
GAUTHIER, Randal Keith 3
GAUTHIER, Richard Keith 3
GAVE, Harriet 6
GAVE, Judy Lynn 5
HARDY, Albert Peter 1
HARDY, Albert Stephen 1
HARDY, Alvin Charles 5
HARDY, April 6
HARDY, Caroline Ruth 5
HARDY, Cecelia 7
HARDY, Christian Leroy 6
HARDY, Christine Irene 6
HARDY, Christopher Borden 3
HARDY, Claude Alan 3
HARDY, Clement 8
HARDY, Danielle 3
HARDY, Daryl Morgan 3
HARDY, Daughter 6

HARDY, David Michael 3
HARDY, Deborah Gail 2
HARDY, Delia 7
HARDY, Delores Louise 3
HARDY, Ernest Adam 1
HARDY, Ernest Albert 2
HARDY, Francis John 6
HARDY, Gary David 6
HARDY, Gary Jr. 6
HARDY, George William 1
HARDY, Gregory 6
HARDY, Harold Edwin 3
HARDY, Harold George 6
HARDY, Helen Grace 7
HARDY, Ida Teresa 7
HARDY, Irene Josephine 1
HARDY, Jane 7
HARDY, Jerome Michael 1
HARDY, John Baptiste 7
HARDY, Joseph 1
HARDY, Julia Morgan 3
HARDY, Karen Marie 3
HARDY, Larry Daniel 6
HARDY, Laura Lynn 5
HARDY, Lonnie Allan 5
HARDY, Marion Jean 7
HARDY, Marlin Allan 4
HARDY, Mary 7
HARDY, Mary Elizabeth 6
HARDY, Mary Ellen 5
HARDY, Melody Mae 5
HARDY, Michael Andrew 2
HARDY, Michel 1
HARDY, Michel 1
HARDY, Michel dit Chaitton or Jolicoeur 1
HARDY, Michel dit Jolicoere 1
HARDY, Michel dit Jolicoere 1
HARDY, Olive Caroline 2
HARDY, Patricia 6
HARDY, Patricia Ann 7
HARDY, Richard Emil 3
HARDY, Richard Stephen 2
HARDY, Robert Roy 7
HARDY, Roy Charles 7



10Index

HARDY, Ruth Phoebe 3
HARDY, Sara Danielle 3
HARDY, Sharon 6
HARDY, Shawn 3
HARDY, Susan Follier 6
HARDY DIT LAGARENNE, Louis 1
HEIGHT, Gail 4
HENNING, Adam 2
HENNING, Claudia Marie 1
HENNING, Damian Bruce 2
HENNING, Deborah Carrie 1
HENNING, Derrick 2
HENNING, Earl Warren 1
HENNING, Felicia Susan 1
HENNING, Gerard 2
HENNING, Jeffrey Conrad 2
HENNING, Kathryn 2
HENNING, Keith Warren 1
HENNING, Laura Maureen 2
HENNING, Matthew 2
HENNING, Millie 1
HENNING, Pamela Denise 1
HENNING, Rachel 2
HENSON, Amy Rochelle 3
HEUGH, Jonathan Michael 7
HEUGH, Michael James 7
HEYZA, Bailey Vaselike 5
HEYZA, Maylin Brooke 5
HEYZA, Rylee Xavier 5
HEYZA, Steven 5
HOLCOMBE, Sarah Frances 2
HUMPHRIES, Nathan Dominic 5
HUMPHRIES, Nicholas Richard 5
HUMPHRIES, Richard 5, 6
KADLITZ, Gene 1
KLANOWSKY, Caroline C. 1
KOSTER, Susan 4
LAVERDURE, Marie-Judith Monet 1
LEWANDOWSKI, Brandi Leigh 2
LEWANDOWSKI, Glenn 2
LEWANDOWSKI, Molly Ann 2
LYONS, Emily Gail 2
LYONS, William 2
MEYER, Charles 7

MILLER, Colleen 4
MURAWSKI, Alden 6
MURAWSKI, Austin 6
MURAWSKI, Autumn Mary 6
MURAWSKI, James Allen 6
NAUGHTON, Catherine Ann 7
NAUGHTON, Cynthia Ann 7
NAUGHTON, Infant 7
NAUGHTON, Kelly Ann 7
NAUGHTON, Nancy Ann 7
NAUGHTON, Patricia Ann 7
NAUGHTON, Thomas Patrick Joseph 7
NOSEDA, Eric Charles 5
NOSEDA, Kenneth 5
PAGÉ DIT ST. ANTOINE, Theotiste 1
RANKIN, Brandon Lee 4
RANKIN, Christopher James 4
RANKIN, Christopher Patrick 4
RANKIN, Cynthia Ann 3
RANKIN, Cynthia Delores 4
RANKIN, Joshua Brent 4
RANKIN, Kade Alexander 4
RANKIN, Kevin William 4
RANKIN, Kyle Adam 4
RANKIN, Lehandra Marie 4
RANKIN, Nicole Louise 4
RANKIN, Roxanne 4
RANKIN, Shaun Patrick 4
RANKIN, Tiffany Marie 4
RANKIN, Todd Allen 4
RANKIN, Todd Allen III 4
RANKIN, Todd Allen Jr. 4
RANKIN, William Harrison III 4
RANKIN, William Harrison Jr. 4
RANKIN, William Harrison Sr. 3
RATZ, Ashley Renee-Ann 3
RATZ, Faith Marie 3
RATZ, Hunter John-Patrick 3
RATZ, John Karl 3
RATZ, Karley Marie 3
RATZ, Sarah Mackenzie 3
REAVILLE, Kenneth Arthur 3
REAVILLE, Kenneth Dwayne 3
ROMETTY, Francis 5



11Index

ROMETTY, Jessie Francis 5
SEQUIN DITE LADEROUTE, Anna Edesse 1
SHEMANSKI, Gene 2
SHERRITT, Jerri Lee 4
SOULLIERE, Claudine Marie 6
SOULLIERE, Deanna Christine 6
SOULLIERE, Jeanette 6
SOULLIERE, Joshua Alexander 6
SOULLIERE, Mason 6
SOULLIERE, Paul 6
SOULLIERE, Paul David 5
SOULLIERE, Paulette Dee 5
STANFORD, Cheryl 5, 6
STAPLETON, Martha 2
STICKEL-WACHTER, Grace Elizabeth 7
STONE, Terry Joe 2
STROMGREN, Brett 7

TETREAULT, Marie Josephete 1
THOMSON, Jean May 3
TREMBLAY, Cecelia 8
TREMBLAY, Francis Thomas 7
VANDELINDER, Phoebe 1
VANDELINDER, Victoria 7
VANDEVELDE, Walter 7
VANZELFDEN, Jan 1
VANZELFDEN, Jillian 1
VANZELFDEN, Samuel 1
VANZELFDEN, Steven 1
WALSH, William 7
WATSON, James Robert 2
ZISKIE, Jordan Adam 5
ZISKIE, Robert Allen 5
ZISKIE, Tara Lynn 5


